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| » [\Data View £ variable view f K | |
SPSS Processar s ready Filter On

Pihe0 RRD sl i

e el SIS Jaglady laanaad 3 Augllaal) ye e o aaY
C'_\\*"' | Cuaﬁ filter_$ (u.ul.\ | 12 | J;\ =
.(Not Selected)siae el cilyusially (selected)s;lisdll

[ o5 )
)



eVl e s aumg Wl 5 Dgllae el eyl of sl
Glleall 8 Jax ¥ gliall cVW o) ey @lliy dosthe )
oaad) YA Cada Ll 13) Ll bl Cile R Lty Al
o= Y Deleted ) S sl @gaiia e liAs Lild dygllas

.Filtered
Deleted --- Filtered ¢ 3, <3

s (A gl ae diglhe pall YAl o5l e Jaat @ Filtered
bl cala

clladl Cale (e dglhaa uadl Gllall s e Jaai @ Deleted

dnmg N il g la) (Ser Y Deleted kol Alls i : ddaadls

L (e Ani 5 4D 2ay V) asbal
L 17 Go pgaadal Clgivn 235 Cilly sS3 (ga Cpihagall sy -
Govia W ,elad select cases Ly 5 data 4l ) cads
If condition is satisfied aull sty asdi ¢ (1)ady Galed) lsall
LS o5 5 ¢ (2) el Jloal Ghpsian W glash If L &
a4 gender ="m"&educ > 17 E il

bl dada & <l W gl « Ok & continue

o (job time) agixd u5 @A 5 chadl (o uelasall jloaly-

/=
co
wl

s



e JODCAL=3& jobtime=91 |

-

bkl dsda 8 dlll W ks ¢ Ok & continue

Lirally . Aald)

G @i pde ) IS Adday 6 (slany o) cpilagall il -

jobcat=1/ jobcat=3
P

-

Gl . Al chall

bl Asba 8 milull W edaié « Ok & continue Jaaias
G ad Ai 20 5 A 18 o gl il cuiligd) sl -
asti & Jlss auye Ul el select cases i & data A<l

: 3.}3\33\ M\ 3_1135.1

. Ok 4 continue i educ >18 &educ <20

Ll Anben 8l W gl

: 30 il

L ol U el ¢ Ok 5 continue Lizs JODCAL%T

g 10 o ST aganled Clgins 5 Gulal) o Gaalagall las) -
p 3l Al (o< $30000 e ST agal)s

1., Jobcat=2 & educ>10 & salary>30000

bkl dada & <Akl W elié « Ok & continue

(e ]
)

C
J



IS5 ehae o €I A 17 agasled Cilgie 5 ysSA (e cpaligall jlasl) —
s AU dapall

s gender="m" & educ>17 & jobcat=3
bl dada & il W el ¢ Ok & continue
L Omra pasn Aflgde e Hlod) @ Random sample of cases

p M lal) e selad sample i) & 5Lasy) 1 Jads ey dand

Select Cases: Handom S5ample

Sample Size

*  Approximately | %  of all cazes

" Exacty | cazes from the first | CAZES

| Cancel | Help |

Pobla sl ape (A aags s
Miad ¢ YAl (e Aoy igie daws HLAY aadie : Approximately

WA UK e Ly %20 sl oSa

slia 22 Jgl (e (it aaxa Dl ddlgde due HLBAY aad%u @ Exactly
WA sae e Ji laloa) Coglhaall WA sae (56 dumy WA

. 303 80 Jof (e atd 44da 50 lia) Sar i Lgie LAY )yl
Gl ddfede ¥l HlaAY aadtn ¢ Based on time or case range

b A lsall ape sedadrange ial B L) e Jads el denl

~=
co
D

L -



Bl Select Cazes: Hange

Firzt Caze Last Casze

Obzersation: |r

) e pladna) dlls 3 HLEsY) e aadney @ Use filter variable
Y lgasd I WIAT old s oda 8 5 ¢ Aoghlaall LAY Laeail yuaieS
Mol S Cage sl il Baghie ad Cuad ol hia (g5l

: Transform

: lgia alg¥) (e 2a2l) Transform aaild e
:Compute

Lacsl ol Jie el chaanall e dglaall cilileall elay addie
Cile (it A il gl Cumy g ganall g dad JE1 5 dad STy Sl
bl

Compute eyl yaY! & ¢Transform ¥} dwd)l 2l e sl
aleall LS 5 Target Variable 8 aaall juiall awl sas @lly e
Slo bacally laie A peall clpanid) aladial LS ash Cige Al

If...
Albed) (3a8a5 Ja pd auaaiil __l 7 e

b labagall g (el gall (e Byl il Aalatiall L Laal my Jlie
Clalagally Gulasddl e zg) JU bl daugie syl gl

(average)

~=
co
BY

L -



clels gl Cnela gall alagall o3,
1500 1000 1
1600 1550 2
1800 1650 3
2000 1700 4
1110 1800 5
1250 2100 6
1560 1450 7
1700 1200 8
1800 1220 9
1900 1850 10

: gAmd\Lhd\

p ) J<a) 8 s LS data view daka Pla bl Jlasl 450

~
co
co



Untitled - SP55 Data Editor,

Fil= Edit ‘fiew

= H| S| B |

Data

Tranzform Analyze

Graphs

Litilitiez  *“wfindow Help

| =kl = Bkl %@l

4 :
Ceibedt | liligudt | var | var |
1 1000.00 1500.00
2 1550.00 1600.00
3 1650.00 1800.00
4 1700.00 2000.00
5 1800.00 1110.00
& 2100.00 1250.00
Fi 1450.00 1560.00
8 1200.00 1700.00
9 1220.00 1800.00
10 1850.00 1900.00
11
p G sl aiye sedad compute je¥) A e s
|Tafget V ariable: Numeric E xpressior:
|
Bl gl ] Function group: B
B i JE3 A I Bl 1 1 Al ~
| <=l I5]8f £DF & Noncenial CDF
== e Conent bote/Tine
A S T Date Arithmetic
=) 1ol _psse | [T [oas Emeien a
Functions and S pecial Variables:
M [optional case selection condition]
[oc | | Reset | Cancel| Hep |

& average (Sl clbdl cale (A el (2 puaiall el 4BSH 50
s3)lifunction group 4«36 (e all aull Hlias S target variable asla
Ldlh cad Aawid) gy (e desane jedad mlidl Jleall Ggaia &




ayall 5aY) Ao ganall 838 e ,lia3, function and special variables

P ) U8 muad mean el Ll 8 g8 5 duls

Il Compute ¥anable ]
Target W ariable: Murneric Ezpression:
| average = |MEAN[7.7)
Type & Label. .. |
— »
o U'“‘u’-'?'d' I—I Function group:
A il el | <] x| zlala] R, - |
_| _| 4 | 5 | B | Arithrnetic
=] x=]>= COF & Mancentral COF
= = | ~= 11 21 = Corversion
J | | | | | Current D atesTime
ﬂ 2 0 | | D ate Arithmetic
ﬂ — | 0 | Delet | Drate Creation
S IZI D ate Extraction v
ME&M [nurnex=pr.aumespr[...]). Mumeric. Functions and Special % ariables:
Returns the arithrmetic mean of itz Ln -~
arguments that have valid values. This Lhgamma
function requires bwo ar more arguments, Lower
which must be numeric. You can specify a Lpadi1]
rinirnurn nurmber of valid argurnents for this Lpad[2]
function to be evaluated. Ltrirn[1]
Ltrirn[2]
b ax

tblen. Byte
If... | [optional case selection condition) in
Miszing At

| | Bezet | I:ann::e|| Help |

Js¥) i) aas g iy Alls oY) algdin¥) Adle bl o adf Jaadls
eiall Lgie Yy miy Al aleiia) ke Jlas Glld ey (i sall)
p Jal JSaN selad ok bas & (culidasall) )




Unttled - SP55 Data Editor
File Edit “iew Data Tranzform Analyze Graphzs Utlitiez Wwoindows He

=E & = o] =k #al FEeE BElR %)

14 - average

Cpiligdt | olilhedt | average |
1 1000.00 1500.00 1250.00
2 1350.00 1600.00 1375.00
3 1650.00 1800.00 1725.00
4 1700.00 2000.00 1850.00
3 1800.00 1110.00 1455.00
() 2100.00 1250.00 1675.00
i 1450.00 1560.00 1505.00
= 1200.00 1700.00 1450.00
9 1220.00 1800.00 1510.00
10 1850.00 1900.00 1875.00
11

Compute ax IF dllal) aladna
Tl pan e 8 Clad (e Jayd Ailia) Alla 8 IF A padies
lises 3gn90 el

.Employee Data alall ) Miad =

Gl it gall aaly jed e L jlake 5ISh slac) teaglhal) -

.Sl dau 16 el
SPSS STEP BY STEP

Transform — Compute

t S (Gleadl 2l Jasi -

[NES

~
4o}



B Compute Yariable @

Target Variable: MNumeric Expression:
|new1 = |zalany /12
Typedlabel. |
@ Employee Code [d] l:l Function group:
[}, Gender [gender] ﬂ ﬂﬂﬂ Al A~

@ Date of Birth [bdate] r
4 Educational Level jyea h ’

&> Employment Category | =l = al2]3] Cﬁpr;;mlljogtes’ﬂme B
@ Cument Salary [salary] 0 |_| Date Aithmstic

@ Beqinning Salary [zalbe j M Delete Date Creation

@ Manths since Hire [jobt = l:l Date Ex'tmrctlnn bt

> |
Arithmetic
ﬂ ﬂﬂﬂ CDF & Moncentral CDF
|
1]

I_EI_EI_

@ Previous Experence n Functions and Special Variables:
& Minority Classfication [
4 Salary Classfication [
[} Eductionalclevel classt

... | {optional case selection condition)

oK | Paste | Feset | Cancel| Help |

tok WS ol ayall JaST 5 I SLaY) e sl -

Compute Variable: If Cases

@ Employes Code [id] " Include all cases
[}, Gender [gender] i+ Include if case satisfies condition:

4 Date of Bith [bdate] lz\ Bduc >= 1§

4 Educational Level fyea

&> Employment Category |
@ Cumrent Salary [salary] Function group:
& Beginning Salary [salbe =] 21 7]8]9] Al

[

=<
& Morths since Hirs [jobt | «=IE=] 4l5]8] Arithimetic
& Pravious Experience in < =1~ 1]2]3] EE:\;:EECEWBICDF
4 Minority Classffication [ — = ; Cument Date/Time 2
& Salary Classification [ne J JJ JJ T o
[, Eductionalclevel classi J Jm Delete E Functions and Special Variables:

Continue | Cancel | Help |

el B e Jads newl aul e dilaa) 5 4 Laadls
Bagaie WAy <l 4s 16 pgadda’ Clgin 23e (Al (palh gall
cOpidagall (ALY (28 (y5)

~=
4}
No

L -



o) 4y Ao 16 43 Lalall asleil) i 23e 12 8y Cilagall e
$3350 lajlaie slla aial 4if Jaadli ($40200 Nl
(40200/12=3350)

:COUNT

i Cusy, L (1), (0) ofiedd (e (sSh daa it oL aadiiey
Ll Cpna Jayd 383 lly lgie Gl Lgllaall <A o (1) Q350
Lydll gan Y Al e dsall Crgllae ) 0l e jaxid (0) S8)0
. il

(employee data) (palagall Cale (4

15 Om Lo el (Sgie Lgd sS Al VAl LSS Cilje 2 e

4 18 5 4

sl s e ST il L (16 A YA 1S5 e e Caneal)
35000

15 O Lo paladll (ggica Lgd (555 Al YA LSS Cilye 220 e
Cale e 05 o dapd A 17 5 A

Sl sl m BT Sl L 05 A ATl 1S5 e i s
33000

:Recode
el ) a5 @l ) il 58 Bale Y aadtiey
. Ys\Recode Into Same Variables

i) il Balaay) gen @l ) cuidl s sale) e Jan
IR

=3

/=
O
¢

wl



: LitRecode Into Different Variables

ool @bl LUaY) ae clid ) chuidl ) sale) e Jony

A

-

Glgiw 8 cslhadl, (employee data) (pilasall Cile (e @ Jl
b ) Caeatll Gy (il sall aulerl)

-19 -17 ~14 ~10 | Clsie 2
21 18 16 13 el
4 3 2 1 Caguall

: laall Jal

Recode is A Recode aull ,lias transform lis 48l (1
Jall Jsall & s WS Into Different Variables

il aolll dls say - SPSS Data Editor
File Edit “iew Data BEEGEEMN Analyze  Graphz  Utlites  “Window  Help

@|H|§| | Compute... == -
Fecode Into Same Vanables...
11 : jobeat ‘izual Bander... Inta Different Wariables. .
gen EZ::tEases jobcat | salary | jobtime
1 m Automatic FI;c:Dde... 3 537000 98
2 m Date/Time... 1 40200 98
3 f Create Timg $eries... 1 21450 a8
Replace Mizzing Yalues...
4 f Random Murnber Generatars.... 1 21900 98
5 m 1 45000 98
60 m 15 1 32100 98
7l m 15 1 36000 98
8 f 12 1 21900 98
9 f 15 1 27900 98
10 f 12 1 24000 98
11 f 16 | 1 | 30300 98
12| m 8 1 28350 98
13] m 15 1 27750 98
14 f 15 1 35100 98
15| m 12 1 27300 97
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= ¢k Recode Into Different Variables e Lall asy
: ) sl

Il Recode into Different Yariables I
Input Wariable -» Output Variable: )
M nput Variable -> Dutput Variable: Dutput Variable

4 Educational Level [ye: Mame:
® Employment Category |
® Current Salary [zalary] Labal:
4> Manths since Hire [job

A result !
[ eterce |

If... | [optional case selection condition)

| | Hesetl Eancel| Help |

P A U 8 s WS ) bl ) educ aiie JWaab o

Becode into Different Yanables =
Murneric Y ariable -> Output % ariable:

@ Gender [gender]

@) Employrment Cateqory
@ Current S alary [zalary] |
@) konths zince Hire [job

0 result

Output Y anable

educ --> result

|
Change

Old and Mew Yalues... |

If... | [optional caze selection condition)

(0] | Pazte | Heset| Eancel| Help |

OS5 il dnien b gl s3) danl) il aud AESs
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:
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Recode into Different Variables

Mumeric % ariable -» Output ¥ ariable:

[AL Gender [gender] Output Y ariable
< Employment Categary Mame:

< Current Salary [zalary] |resu|ﬁ

4 Morths since Hire [job Label

A result |

Change

Old and Mew Walues... |

If... | [optional caze selection condition)

| | Heset| Eancel| Help |

J<all jelad old and new values aull e Jazally a8 @Iy aay

— [ == [T = v = nanm

Hecode into Different Yanables: (ld and Hew Yalues

Old v alue Mew Value

" Walue: I[— fo Walue: Ii i Supstem-mizsing
i System-mizzing " Copy old value(=)

" Supstem- or user-miszing Old - Mew:

" Range: | I
li . |

" Range: |
" Range: [ Output wariables are strings |

I -

O &l cther values Continue | Cancel | Help |

sl 3 aad) ) Al 8 (iS5 g range aul) Jadwy a6k
513 s 5 IV sl _ad¥) aall (gAY LY 510 say JoY)
1 &850 new value xull Jaul 53sa0all value &3la 5 (S5 &5 (e
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Recode into Different Yariables: Old and New Yalues

Old W alue MHew Walue
™ Value: o VYalue: |1 (" Spatem-missing
(" Spstem-miszing " Copy old valug(s]
(™ System- or user-mizsing Old > Mew:

10 through |13
" Range:

,7 Remowve

" Range:

[ Output wariables are shings

T r

Al other values

Continue| Cancel | Help |

aally 14 At sal sy asll LS gal s dalud) dlead)l )
Jeasiladd Jaicas Sivalue d3la 52 48,015 16 4l 550 iy

: Jal J<a e

Recode into Different Yariables: Old and New Yalues

Old W alue M W alue

™ Value: Ii * Yalue: |27 (" Spatem-missing
(™ Spstem-miszing (" Copy old value(s]

(" Swystem- or user-missing Old > Hew:

{* Range: | 10 thu 13-+ 1
14 through |16

’7 Remave

" Range: [ Output variables are stings
I -

" Al other walues

" Range:

Continue| Cancel | Help |

s Jul JKEN e Jeanl el all A Llaall ) S5 13Sa,

ecode into, Different Yariables: Oid and Hew Yalues

Old VW alue Mews Walue

I walue: s alue: Ii " Sypstem-mizzing
" Syzterm-miszing " Copy ald walue(z)

" System- or user-missing Old --» Mews:

f* Range: | 10tk 13 -+ 1
Ii li 14 thiu 16 --» 2
through 17 thiu 18 - 3

19 thru 21 = 4

£ Range: [ Dutput variablesz are strings |
Ii u

Al other walues

" Range:

Continue | Cancel | Help |
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5 LS bl Aalgdl) il Je Jeasil ok & continue daias

R A

G=il5 aell 3y zav - SESS Data Editor
File Edit “iew Data Transform Analpze Graphs  Utlities  Window  Help

=& B || =k sl Eleel ElxkE %2
11 : jobcat 1
gender | educ | jobcat salary | jobtime | result |
1 m 15 3 57000 98 2.00
2 m 16 1 40200 98 2.00
3 f 12 1 21450 98 1.00
4 f 8 1 21900 98 .
5 m 15 1 45000 98 2.00
(3] m 15 1 32100 98 2.00
7 m 15 1 36000 98 2.00
8 f 12 1 21900 98 1.00
9 f 15 1 27900 98 2.00
10 f 12 1 24000 98 1.00
11 f 16 | 1 30300 98 2.00
12 m 8 1 28350 98 .
13 m 15 1 27750 98 2.00
14 f 15 1 35100 98 2.00
13 m 12 1 27300 97 1.00
1A
£ -
: A b
Cgealal) Rl Zalanal) Al bl Ll i 13)
70,50,75,99,65,60,77,70,98, 83, 85
LI il Ty ol oa 8 )
. . s
G852 290 | 89-80 | 79-70 | 69-60 | <) 60 (s 8 2lalell
Jliaa s aa | Jssla ) sqsagll

D steall dall

output variables are string [Lia) ae dilall Clgladll ult ai)
; Jal J<ay
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Becode into Different ¥ariables: 0ld and New Yalues

Old W alue Mew Walue

& Walue: || o Walue Ii -

™ System-mizsing {

" System- or user-mizzing Old --> Mew:

" Range: B0 thru B9 -> ' swie’

Ii Ii FOthru 79 -3 "aoa
B0 thru 89 - T we
30 thru Highest - 'l

Ii Lot thru 59 -3 ol o

(" Range: [ Output variables are stings  Width: |E

E— -

i Al other walues

(" Range:

Continue | Cancel | Help |

DAl il e Jeastl

Untitled - SEPS55 Data Editor,

File Edit ‘“isw Dats Transform  Analpze  Graphs  Ubltss  window  Help
= = o] =] sl e Bl %@l
T new T
Solapalt | neww | var | war war war
85.00 fom o
88.00 o
98.00 s
70.00 i

F7.00 | 1
60.00 jgi.
65.00 [Jsie
99.00  ji..
75.00 2
10 50.00 ol

11 70.00 ua

R RSN

:Rank Case

) e LS S e Lot il o) ) slle ooty
R i Bgrna (La) juaiall pud Gading bl Cile (a8
il gall alaill g (i) elae] Caslaall, (paals gl Cole (e 0 Jia
: L*,,J.«d\ Jall

& Jall 8 LS Rank Case ya¥) b Transform il (ye
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abls aall iy zav - SPSS Data Editor
File Edit “iew Data BEEGEEGN Analyze Graphs  Utilities  ‘Window Help

ﬁ|n |%| | = Campute...

FRecode
0: Wisual Bander...
Count...
gen Rank Cazes...
1 m Autornatic Hecode...
2 m Date/Time...
3 F Create Time Series...
Replace Mizszing Values. ..
4 f Randomn Murmber Generators...
5 m
o] m 15
7 m 15
3 f 12
9 f 15
10 f 12
11 f 16
12 m B8
13 m 15
14 f 15
15 m 12

Hank Caszes

&l E ducational Lewel [pe:
@ Employrment Categary |
@ Current Salary [zalary]

#>» Months since Hire [jobl

Szsign FBank 1 ta

e Smallezt value

" Largest value

[~

[~

L EE %@
jobcat | salary | jobtime | var
3 57000 98
1 40200 98
1 21450 98
1 21900 98
1 45000 98
1 32100 98
1 36000 98
1 21900 98
1 27900 98
1 24000 98
1 30300 98
1 28350 98
1 27750 98
1 35100 98
1 27300 97
DA leall aupe edad
3
wWariable[=]:
FRezest
Carncel
B
Help

[v Dizplay surnmary tables

Fank Type=. . |

Ties. ..

T catiill o Zaaig, ) dadiaaall ) el puiie il a2
JSEN U jelay ok e axcall vicy smallest value s J8 (y

H
D
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ooils aalll Li)s sav - SPSS Data Editor,

File Edit “iew Data Transform Analyze Graphs  Utilities  Window  Help

Z|WS B o] =k sl Flr SlxE %2

0 : Redue

gender | educ | jobcat | salary | jobtime | Reduc ;

1 m 1% 3 57000 98 10.000

2 m 16 1 40200 98 14.500

3 f 12 1 21450 98 4.500

4 f 8 1 21900 98 1.500

5 m 15 1 45000 98 10.000

6 m 15 1 32100 98 10.000

7 m 15 1 36000 98 10.000

8 f 12 1 21900 98 4.500

9 f 15 1 27900 98 10.000

10 f 12 1 24000 98 4.500

11 f 16 1 30300 98 14.500

12 m 8 1 28350 98 1.500

13 m 15 1 27750 98 10.000

14 f 15 1 35100 98 10.000

15 m 12 1 27300 97 4.500
16

Al Zl) Je duasiw Largest value aull jlos) dlls 8

Grotls gl s zav - SPSS Data Editor,
File Edit “iew Data Transform Analyze Graphs  Utlites ‘Window  Help

/18| | || ln| sl ] BEE 52l
1 : Redue o
gender | educ | jobcat | salary | jobtime | Reduc
1 m 15 3 57000 98 | 6.000
2 m 16 1 40200 98 1.500
3 f 12 1 21450 98 11.500
4 f 8 1 21900 98 14.500
5 m 15 1 45000 98 6.000
4] m 15 1 32100 98 6.000
7 m 15 1 36000 98 6.000
3 f 12 1 21900 98 11.500
9 f 15 1 27900 98 6.000
10 f 12 1 24000 98 11.500
11 f 16 1 30300 98 1.500
12 m 8 1 28350 98 14.500
13 m 15 1 27750 98 6.000
14 f 15 1 35100 98 6.000
15 m 12 1 27300 97 11.500
1A
:Automatic Recode
r 101 \
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il elan s Wln ol Lae L el i) ail () sllaeY aadiiay
calaaall cale 4

Crili gall aalanll lgind () elae) Cagllaall , cpuiligall Cile et Jlie

D steadl dall

& LS Automatic Recode 1Y) Htas Transform 4l e
; Jall JSal s gl

Srzils aedl wile zaw - SPSS Data Editor
File Edit “iew Data BEEGREGEIGY Snalvze Graphs  Utilitie:  wWindow  Help

=|E|S ®| - » B %l
1 : Reduc Wisual Bander...
gen gz:”k‘-éases jobcat | salary | jobtime
1 m Autoratic B ... 3 57000 98
2 m D atesTime. . 1 40200 98
3 f Create Timn.e S.eries... 1 21450 o
Feplace Missing Walues...
4 f Fandom Mumber Generators. .. 1 21900 o8
3 m 1 435000 98
(o] m 15 1 32100 98
7 m 15 1 36000 98
8 f 12 1 21900 98
9 f 15 1 27900 98
10 L 12 1 24000 98
11 L 16 1 30300 98
12 m 8 1 28350 98
13 m 15 1 27750 98
14 Li 15 1 35100 98
15 m 12 1 27300 97
DA lsadl aupe sedad
{ 102}



Automabthic Hecode

S  arabie > New Name
<> Educational Lewel [ves
<#> Employrment Categorny |

<#> Ponths since Hire [jobl

Help

Mew Mame:

Add Mevs N ams |

Fecode Starting from

= Lowest value 7 Highest walue

[ Usze the same recoding scheme for all wariables
[ Treat blank string walues as user-missing
Template
[ Apply template From:

[ Sawve template as:

@ Current Salary [salany] III Fe=zet

ALt

X

Cancel

new & Lds Baadiy, e duaicall ) acledll e Jas
s WS educl oSy vl juaiall awd d3la) s3a & (S5, name
O (e | I

Sutomatic Hecode

[AL Gender [gender] wWariable -> Mew Mame

@ E rployrment Category |
@ Current Salary [zalarw]

@ Fdonths zince Hire [jobl III Res=t

Cancel

L)

Help

Mewvs MName: educ

Add Mew MName |

R ecode Starting from
" Lowest walus " Highest walue

I Use the same recoding scheme For all wariables

I Treat blank string waluss as user-missing
Template
I Apply template from:

I Sawe template as:

il el OK Ao hawai o5 Add New Name e bicas &
:




gz Dutputd - SPS5 Yiewer,

File Edit “iew Data Transform  Inzerlt Format  Analyze Graphe  Utilities Window  Help

=|d|SRl el B | B=[k| @ & |

2] +| -] DO (==
—-{E] Sutput educ into educ! (Educational Level (years))
- (8] Les Old “alue Mew “Walue Walue Label

3 18
12 212
15 315
16 4 16

w

v

HISTOGRAM AND  )Sill  zally bl (1)
FREQUENCIES
Psh Lo Ayl AU e sl

ANALYZE
.DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS <) jal e
FREQUENCIES e

Greaill) dshall pica g il paiall 2)),Sl) Jgland) (apel padien @
(Shhalls i

:ilany] Galad slay o

"CENTRAL TENDENCY" &)< 4l de il
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3 %50 e Ju Al 4esll s MEDIANLu -2
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' DISPERSION " caill e

STANDARD DEVATION (g)kuall iyl —1

Cian g Lilie bl Leany o adl) cidi ke
Lgnadi il

s bl &l ai¥) & e s VARIANCE (bl —2
Sroal g dad S) G 38l 58 RANGE sl -3

-~ -

408

MAXMUM Zdag <1 -4

MINMUMZad jaal =5

STANDARD ERROR MEAN L sidl & Uadll =6

sl AVs s all lan gl 80 e gall Laddl laie

painall o sl 008K ol Jaws 5l 48

" DISTRIBUTION ' )53l @

3a oo 858 olalN) (wlie sy SKEWNESS  ¢lslV) -1
o]l olaily 3<5at yuaiall 138 a8 culS Lo 13 ¢ i) a8
ol 13 ahgn ()18 B Sl el oladls La3SHal (e S Spiaall
il dad (<o ellY) Camge ey (el s gl
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b e ail) @S Jiey KURTOSIS b jiil) ol mlalis) -2
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G amns Alle Ad 55l G 3 jia mlalidl)
blddl) LB ) Lusa

Al ) Gl andl L QUARTILE Gl e
gLl

CUT PIONT FOR 10 EQUALGROUPS (5siall sl @

PERCENTILE &iae dgie duwsi die aviil] o

gty A0l Aty bl S 1) Jbia

.................. g)@ﬂ\ i)yl o oS
1 Al ablaly) caolS il

1200, 2000, 1200, 1900, 1200 ,1500 , 1200, 1000
1200,1500, 1500 ,2000,

: gl

Gl Sl aclly dgiall cacally ()bl Jeand) -1

(sl cndilly 433S5all deill) dilanll) Ganlaal) -2

%40 s vie asaiilly (gyadiall anaiilly GlUllg Jo¥) )l -3

: il ghasl)

SPSS ile (3o lilud Baas dndia mid —1

danl Sy Cibpiall dadia o 2aall puatall Clujedy ast =2
S e 4 alad) aa i)l

fle Edit iew Data Transform  Analyze  Graphe  Utlities  Window  Help

S8 ®| o | =[k] & He BER V)
Harme Type |Wid1h|Decimals| Label | Wallgs | Wiz sing |Co|umns| Align| Measurel
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Ukl dsda & @lilbull Jaab a8 -3

Untitled - SPS5 Data Editor

File Edit View Data Transform  Analyze Graphs  Utlites  ‘Window  Help

SHE| B o = | & Fl= EEE %o
13 % 0

cil g |
1500.00
1200.00
1900.00
1200.00
2000.00
1200.00
2000.00
1500.00
1500.00
1200.00
[

var | war | Var | var | var | Var

10

11

12

13

DESCRIPTIVE STSTISTIC g ANALYZE 438 (e o3 —4
FREQUENCIES lgiag

Graphz
Reports

tilitiez  *Window  Help

L =S -

Dezcnphive Statistics k Frequencies. .
T ablez » Descriptives. ..
u wa  Compare Means r Explore. .. brar xra
eneral Linear Model b Crozstabe. ..
Mined Models b Ratio...
Comnelate 3
Reagrezsion r
Loglinear 3
p Sl auall sglad -5
r 1077 \
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B Frequencies E

m— W ariables]:

l:l Rezet

Cancel

Help

v Dizplay frequency tables

5tati3tic3...| Charts... | Format. . |

Olsin (3 apall & Cabll e JWaal o sk —6

(VARIABLES)
Ll edaid charts daxeas daalial) Luball JISEY) lely -7
: Jall ayal
Frequencies: Charts El
Chart Type Continue
e
e Cancel
[ Bar charts
" Pie charts Al
" Histograms:
=
{+ il

duly s1ec) :BAR
Al US4 :PIE

r ’If\O\
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sxlall iaidl lelY :WITH NORMAL CURVE

CONTINUE hiai &5 PIE gplall J<&)) Hliss —8

goall Ul elad STATIATIC dasaai Ailiasy) Gunliall 2lay —9

. Aal

requencies: Statistics

Fercentile W alues

v Quartles

v Cut points for| 10 equal groups

v Percentile(z): 140
Add

Dizperzsion

v Std. deviation [ Minimum
v Wanance v b aimum
¥ Range v 5.E. mean

Central Tendency
v Mean
v Median

v Mode
v Sum

Dhiztribution
v Skewness

v Kurtosis

Cancel

Help

[ Walues are group midpaints

25 CONTINUE Jasiai 5 Casthaal uuliall [Lisls 258 —10
Slajaal Gile b gl gl OK

il J)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1000.00 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
1200.00 5 41.7 41.7 50.0
1500.00 3 25.0 25.0 75.0
1900.00 1 8.3 8.3 83.3
2000.00 2 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
(0]
)
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Frequencies

Statistics
<l )
N Valid 12
Missing 0
Mean 1450.000
Std. Error of Mean 100.3781
Median 1350.000
Mode 1200.00
Std. Deviation 347.7198
Variance 120909 1
Skewness .662
Std. Error of Skewness .637
Kurtosis -.966
Std. Error of Kurtosis 1.232
Range 1000.00
Minimum 1000.00
Maximum 2000.00
Sum 17400.00
Percentiles 10 1060.000
20 1200.000
25 1200.000
30 1200.000
40 1200.000
50 1350.000
60 1500.000
70 1540.000
75 1800.000
80 1940.000
90 2000.000

[UE
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https://www.arab-
api.org/images/training/programs/1/2004/38 C16
-2.pdf

https://www.noor-
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8A%D9%84-
%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A7%D8%AD%D8%B5%D8%
A7%D8%A6%D9%8A-spss-pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/342392
111 nbdhh_n_brnamj SPSS
https://faculty.ksu.edu.sa/sites/default/files/Ithlyl
lhsy bstkhdm_spss.pdf
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Eqa8TvefF-
4&list=PLqSg8PO8bTW-NYQCPLhRsDWWMgx8J-0sJ
https://www.udemy.com/course/arabic-
spss/?utm_source=adwords&utm_medium=udemy
ads&utm_campaign=INTL-AW-PROS-Arabic-DSA-
WebIndex&utm _term=_. ag 101717436945 . ad
440209976791 . de c . dm__. pl . ti dsa-
41250778272 . li 21483 . pd . &gclid=EAlalQo
bChMIi5iR1bbf8wIVCbbtCh3 tQUfEAAYASAAEgICf
vD_BwE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EXPkJJIYjmo
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(a CAQDAS Networking Project jiguaSlh dimiadl 42X
G 1994 ale (salaByly elan¥) Gl Jlayd) 56l clillad
sbaia) @ld & 55k s kg OIS iy (mialdy I e IS o)
e il A isnel clinag s (o paal) pusis Ay wis . Gellaadl
LS sygilly L) dayn b L Lad bt Sl bl Judas da
tzalll 238 Al s, daldl \galss & Ol
ale zalill o (A1 dauill ciels NUDLIST/NVIVO  Jsaisl .1
Tom by agh 4wl 3 NUD*IST cewe a3 1981
Sl Gl @) g Wiyl ddle diag) acluy S Richards
cald Jas ggyhe A alilyll @l 8))al A Lyn Richards
G Y daals 8 Ghiall Ljtey Lenls] o OIS G ¢ all
Clbsansall iy 3 (W gkl asle ) J) 5 Wik O)ele
1981 sl V) andn cul€ i ¢ mall) 1 o il
ot s 1997 ale S cpdind (Sl NUD*IST (e as
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